Where CEJA Grants are making an impact across lllinois

Award

Grantee Amount

Canton Union School District #66 $1,438,071.99
Carrier Mills-Stonefort CUSD #2 $107,026.77
City of Carbondale $98,593.04
City of Carlinville $275,099.40
City of Coffeen $54,470.86
City of Gillespie $1,130,564.87
City of Greenville $97,890.11
City of Harrisburg $279,450.14
City of Hillsboro $90,959.57
City of Litchfield $96,425.52
City of Marion $70,204.13
City of Newton $61,696.95
City of Red Bud $68,465.55
City of Sparta $77,347.96
City of Waukegan $738,057.21
City of Witt $55,711.21
County of Jasper $874,316.40
County of Lawrence $83,406.45
County of Macoupin $324,478.52

County of Mason

County of Massac

County of Montgomery

County of Peoria

County of Tazewell

County of Williamson Marion Park

District

Crawford County
Eldorado CUSD #4
Fulton County

Fulton County Emergency Medical

Association

Galatia School District #1

Girard Fire Protection District

$492,193.13
$1,962,719.00
$1,351,928.81
$386,400.60
$550,309.80

$70,204.13
$91,095.15
$232,085.13
$1,080,457.00

$360,412.52
$117,431.53
$73,645.10



Harrisburg CUSD #3

Havana Community Unit District 126
Havana Park District

Herrin Schools

Hillsboro CUSD #3

Jackson County

Jasper County CUD #1

Lincoln Land Community College
Mason District Hospital

Mulberry Grove Fire Protection District
Nokomis CUSD #22

Randolph County

Saline County

Spoon River College District 534
Staunton Community Unit School
District #6

Township of Witt
Village of Bartonville
Village of Carrier Mills
Village of Dorchester
Village of Evansville
Village of Galatia
Village of Hennepin
Village of Irving
Village of Raymond
Village of Schram City
Village of Steeleville

Village of Taylor Springs

$405,880.45
$1,082,786.10
$225,870.28
$68,997.14
$4,318,523.28
$167,521.62
$1,567,524.85
$1,878,742.11
$435,733.05
$58,002.71
$78,002.47
$1,200,118.61
$616,230.19
$735,298.35

$99,598.11
$57,329.98
$59,974.27
$98,967.82
$50,783.82
$53,910.91
$74,125.57
$69,158.94
$52,473.69
$56,397.96
$53,594.91
$60,869.69
$55,346.82
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