Where CEJA Grants are making an impact across Illinois

	Award
Grantee	Amount
Canton Union School District #66	\$1,438,071.99
Carrier Mills-Stonefort CUSD #2	\$107,026.77
City of Carbondale	\$98,593.04
City of Carlinville	\$275,099.40
City of Coffeen	\$54,470.86
City of Gillespie	\$1,130,564.87
City of Greenville	\$97,890.11
City of Harrisburg	\$279,450.14
City of Hillsboro	\$90,959.57
City of Litchfield	\$96,425.52
City of Marion	\$70,204.13
City of Newton	\$61,696.95
City of Red Bud	\$68,465.55
City of Sparta	\$77,347.96
City of Waukegan	\$738,057.21
City of Witt	\$55,711.21
County of Jasper	\$874,316.40
County of Lawrence	\$83,406.45
County of Macoupin	\$324,478.52
County of Mason	\$492,193.13
County of Massac	\$1,962,719.00
County of Montgomery	\$1,351,928.81
County of Peoria	\$386,400.60
County of Tazewell	\$550,309.80
County of Williamson Marion Park District	\$70,204.13
Crawford County	\$91,095.15
Eldorado CUSD #4	\$232,085.13
Fulton County	\$1,080,457.00
Fulton County Emergency Medical Association	\$360,412.52
Galatia School District #1	\$117,431.53
Girard Fire Protection District	\$73,645.10

Harrisburg CUSD #3	\$405,880.45
Havana Community Unit District 126	\$1,082,786.10
Havana Park District	\$225,870.28
Herrin Schools	\$68,997.14
Hillsboro CUSD #3	\$4,318,523.28
Jackson County	\$167,521.62
Jasper County CUD #1	\$1,567,524.85
Lincoln Land Community College	\$1,878,742.11
Mason District Hospital	\$435,733.05
Mulberry Grove Fire Protection District	\$58,002.71
Nokomis CUSD #22	\$78,002.47
Randolph County	\$1,200,118.61
Saline County	\$616,230.19
Spoon River College District 534	\$735,298.35
Staunton Community Unit School District #6	\$99,598.11
Township of Witt	\$57,329.98
Village of Bartonville	\$59,974.27
Village of Carrier Mills	\$98,967.82
Village of Dorchester	\$50,783.82
Village of Evansville	\$53,910.91
Village of Galatia	\$74,125.57
Village of Hennepin	\$69,158.94
Village of Irving	\$52,473.69
Village of Raymond	\$56,397.96
Village of Schram City	\$53,594.91
Village of Steeleville	\$60,869.69
Village of Taylor Springs	\$55,346.82

Illinois State Senate Democratic Caucus – information provided by Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity March 2025